
 
 

 DURRINGTON TOWN COUNCIL 
 COUNCILLORS CONTACTS 2022/23 

Cllr Graham Wright Cherry Tree 
Cottage 
High Street 
DURRINGTON 

01980 655268 
07788849165 
gwright@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Sam Burr  sburr@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr. Bill Clarke     
 

199 Bulford Road, 
DURRINGTON 

01980 653426 
Billc.ramblers@btinternet.com 
 
 

Cllr Ian Silk  isilk@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr. Paul Galan-Bamfield 15 Ridgmount, 
DURRINGTON 

01249 810256 
pgalanbamfield@durringtontowncouncil.gov.
uk 
 

Cllr. David Healing 
 

26 Westfield Close, 
DURRINGTON 

01980 652852 
dhealing@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 

Cllr. Susan Paines,  
 

26 Bulford Road, 
DURRINGTON 

01980 653681 
spaines@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr. Peter Paul 194 Bulford Road, 
DURRINGTON 
SP4 8HB 

07989 952621 
ppaul@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 
 
 

Cllr. Shaun Rennie 
 

91 Avondown 
Road, 
DURRINGTON 

01980 652952 
srennie@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Colin Butler  cbutler@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 
 

Cllr Steve Botham   

Cllr Alan Foss 
 

 afoss@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 
 
 

Cllr. Marion Wardell 
 

674 Netheravon 
Road 
DURRINGTON 

01980 652821 
mwardell@durringtontowncouncil.gov.uk 
  

 WILTSHIRE COUNCILLOR 

Cllr. Graham Wright Cherry Tree 
Cottage 
High Street 
DURRINGTON 

01980 655268 
07788 849165 
cllrgrahamwright@btinternet.com  
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